General Disclaimer
One or more of the Following Statements may affect this Document
 This document has been reproduced from the best copy furnished by the
organizational source. It is being released in the interest of making available as
much information as possible.
 This document may contain data, which exceeds the sheet parameters. It was
furnished in this condition by the organizational source and is the best copy
available.

I I SAF Lunar R°ference Mosaic.)
25
RAMIFICATIONS OF THE CRATER-NUMBERING SYSTEM
A number of observations and conclusions about local and Moon-
wide geologic correlations have already resulted from use of the
crater-numbering system, and others will be made possible by it.
Some of the age determinations bear out earlier geologic infer-
ences from telescopic data; in general, there is good correspon-
dence between the ages determined by this system and those arrived
at by systematic geologic mapping. Other age determinations re-
fute or cast daubt on older interpretations, and open the way to
new and more precise interpretations. Some important points are
discussed briefly below.
1. A marked discrepancy is found in dating the Humorum basin
and the hummocky, partially blanketing materials around it. On
the basis of telescopic observations, these hummocky materials had
been thought to be basin ejects. (Titley and Eggleton, 1964; Titley,
1967), but crater-age determinations show them to be approximately
a whole integer younger than the basin on our proposed number
scale (fig. 2; table 1). This age difference seems to be con-
firmed qualitatively by a paucity of 1-10 km craters superposed
on the hummocky materials as compared with the abundance of such
craters on large areas which appear to be original basin rim and
not covered by the hummocky materials. Because of the age dif-
ference, and other considerations, such as the fresh appearance
and patchy distribution of the hummocky materials, we suspect that
they are i31atively young volcanic blanketing units not directly
related to the formation of the Humorum basin. Figure 2 shows a
similar discrepancy between the age of the Nectaris basin and the
age of widespread hummocky blanketing materials around it, which
supports the conclusion by Milton (1968) that the hummocky materi-
als are volcanic.
2. The identification of basin ejects blankets has rested
hitherto on distinctive morphology of the deposits and their dis-
tribution around a basin. It now should be possible to determine
the presence and extent of basin ejects, blankets too old to have
26
is
G m	 r.
O 06G
•.d •.a
•rl Vl	 O
00 0 d d A d U d A A A A A d d d d d d d d d w d d ^i U d
a •^	 G
{.1 L	 •T
v CO	 V]
^ v
P	 M N N 0% •-- 1 -4 Ln	 14
^•	 C1	 C1	 V1 t/'1 M Ci Ci	 u1
6
O.
	 M CT, WC*4 .7LnLMN ^D	 wNa0
 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 .	 . ;
.
NNN.7C CC; C4 44444 C1t'1C Cl C•	 44Lf "1-Y
b
v G v1
vl	 •+ C
4.J M
Cd cd	 d
v U) o (A .6)
•.G+ Uto a C m 3 c0 co v-4 C o W G U) m c vv d a~i
fr W 1. u i. b Q 1J	 N
U M ca E^E w	 td	 cd	 7	 N101-4 4)
-4 .4
v w E	 c0
E A	 0)
7:7 y	 ar ed v
9: = L M U) aJ " L t0 G 41 4) to u u u 0 O O	 b r+ .0 •4 u 00
60 +-+ ++ u C ++ G G C. '+ H 41 G m 0 0 w U v Ri •+ c u m u :7
cnUO»HP .I rs.k..4=oz	 x3pw11,Hfl. Ud ^-4U)wcoCLU
G
L M